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Report Purpose
This report is prepared to meet the requirements of Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations
1996, Regulation 34.

Statement of Financial Activity by reporting program
Is presented on page 5 and shows a balance as at 30 September 2016 of $ 6,273,941

Note: The statements and accompanying notes are prepared on all transactions recorded at the time of
preparation and may vary following any subsequent adjustments. It should be noted that any 2015/16 figures
reflected in the following reports are an estimate of the end of year position only and are subject to audit
adjustments to the 2015/16 Annual Financial Report.
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SHIRE OF YORK
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

This section analyses the movements in assets, liabilities and equity between 2015/16 and 2016/17.

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Trade Debtors and Other Receivables
Inventories/Stock

Total current assets

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables
Investment in LG House Trust
Property, plant and equipment
Infrastructure

Total non-current assets

Total assets

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables

Provisions

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings

Total current liabilities

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings
Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Total liabilities

Net assets

Equity

Accumulated surplus

Change in net assets resulting from operations
Asset revaluation reserve

Other reserves

Total equity

Est. Actual Actual
30/06/2016 30/09/2016
$ $

3,019,984 4,843,320
789,599 3,643,793
87,450 90,672
3,897,033 8,577,786
69,080 69,080
63,263 63,263
36,149,395 35,949,016
97,963,213 98,032,749
134,244,951 134,114,109
138,141,984 142,691,894
525,593 258,773
205,200 701,396
701,396 163,965
1,432,189 1,124,134
2,541,575 2,541,575
38,117 38,117
2,579,692 2,579,693
4,011,881 3,703,826
134,130,103 138,988,068
30,525,934 30,626,962
0 4,857,964
101,636,627 101,636,627
1,967,542 1,866,514
134,130,103 138,988,067




SHIRE OF YORK

REVENUE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property & Services

EXPENDITURE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property and Services

Increase/(Decrease)

DISPOSAL OF ASSETS
Plant and Equipment
Land

Furniture and Equipment

Gain/(Loss) on Disposal

ABNORMAL ITEMS
Prior Years Adjustment
Rounding
Total Abnormal Items

Change in net assets resulting from operations
Gain/(Reduction)

2016/17
ANNUAL

BUDGET

2016/17
SEPT
BUDGET

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT BY PROGRAMME
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

2016/17
SEPT
ACTUAL

7,162,897 | 5,878,629 | 5,847,607
8,687 914 18,702
283,500 14,897 15,020
18,500 12,970 15,959
33,038 8,100 8,345
737,023 656,234 643,456
664,157 141,472 131,329
1,487,833 321,862 310,662
202,496 24,170 15,954
82,840 17,246 28,663
10,680,970 | 7,076,494 | 7,035,697
(332,192) (70,956) (70,967)
(814,487)|  (295,652)|  (317,108)
(585,545)|  (134,461) (97,052)
(312,220) (91,325) (84,742)
(112,727) (33,736) (38,815)
(1,426,384)|  (327,346)]  (212,226)
(3,177,904)|  (813,628)]  (655,290)
(2,786,932)|  (738,975)|  (412,581)
(965,717)|  (174,235)]  (163,694)
(63,129)]  (151,195)|  (125,258)
(10,577,238)| (2,831,507)| (2,177,733)
103,732 | 4,244,987 | 4,857,964
(31,250) (16,500) -
(31,250) (16,500) -
72,482 | 4,228,487 | 4,857,964




SHIRE OF YORK
SUMMARY OF CURRENT ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

ACTUAL
CURRENT ASSETS 30/09/2016
Cash at Bank $4,843,320
Sundry Debtors $3,643,793
Stock on Hand $90,672
SUB-TOTAL $8,577,786
LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES ACTUAL
Sundry Creditors ($258,773)
Loan Liability ($163,965)
Leave Provisions ($600,368)

($1,023,106)

Cash Backed Reserves ($1,866,514)
Add Back Loan Liability $163,965
Add Back Leave Reserve 6 $421,812
SUB-TOTAL ($2,303,844)

SURPLUS OF CURRENT ASSETS OVER CURRENT LIABILITIES $ 6,273,942



SHIRE OF YORK
FINANCIAL ACTIVITY STATEMENT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

2016/17 2016/17 2016/17
ANNUAL YTD YTD
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL
OPERATING REVENUE $ $
General Purpose Funding 7,162,897 5,878,629 5,847,607 ($31,022) -1%
Governance 8,687 914 18,702 $17,788 [ 1947%
Law,Order Public Safety 283,500 14,897 15,020 $122 1%
Health 18,500 12,970 15,959 $2,989 23%
Education and Welfare 33,038 8,100 8,345 $245 3%
Community Amenities 737,023 656,234 643,456 ($12,778) -2%
Recreation and Culture 664,157 141,472 131,329 ($10,143) -7%
Transport 1,487,833 321,862 310,662 ($11,200) -3%
Economic Services 202,496 24,170 15,954 ($8,216)| -34%
Other Property and Services 82,840 17,246 28,663 $11,417 66%
10,680,970 7,076,494 7,035,697 ($40,797) -1%
LESS OPERATING EXPENDITURE
General Purpose Funding (332,192) (70,956) (70,967) ($11) 0%
Governance (814,487) (295,652) (317,108)| ($21,457) 7%
Law, Order, Public Safety (585,545) (134,461) (97,052) $37,409 | -28%
Health (312,220) (91,325) (84,742) $6,582 7%
Education and Welfare (112,727) (33,736) (38,815) ($5,080) 15%
Community Amenities (1,426,384) (327,346) (212,226)| $115,120 | -35%
Recreation and Culture (3,177,904) (813,628) (655,290)| $158,338 | -19%
Transport (2,786,932) (738,975) (412,581)| $326,394 | -44%
Economic Services (965,717) (174,235) (163,694) $10,541 -6%
Other Property & Services (63,129) (151,195) (125,258) $25937 | -17%
(10,577,238) (2,831,507) (2,177,733)| $653,773 | -23%
Increase/(Decrease) 103,732 4,244,987 4,857,964 | $612,976 14%
ADD
Profit/ Loss on the disposal of assets (31,250) (16,500) 92,727 $109,227
Net Change in LSL Reserve - - - $0
Depreciation Written Back 2,584,364 775,309 221,693 | ($553,616)| -71%
Book Value of Assets Sold Written Back 292,150 66,500 - ($66,500)
2,845,264 825,309 314,420 | ($510,889)| -62%
Sub Total 2,948,996 5,070,297 5,172,384 | $102,087 2%




SHIRE OF YORK
FINANCIAL ACTIVITY STATEMENT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

2016/17 2016/17 2016/17

ANNUAL YTD YTD

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL
LESS CAPITAL PROGRAMME $0
Purchase Land & Buildings (227,304) (6,900) (4,954) $1,946 | -28%
Infrastructure Assets - Roads (2,383,596) (63,288) (69,536) ($6,247)] 10%
Infrastructure Assets - Recreation Facilities (863,000) (9,000) - $9,000
Infrastructure Assets - Other (110,261) - - $0
Purchase Plant and Equipment (865,400) (104,888) (109,088) ($4,200) 4%
Purchase Furniture and Equipment (139,114) (9,000) - $9,000
Repayment of Debt - Loan Principal (208,700) - (41,235)] ($41,235)
Transfer to Reserves (547,570) - - $0

(5,344,945) (193,076) (224,812)| ($31,735)| 16%
Sub Total (2,395,949) 4,877,220 4,947,572 $70,352 1%
LESS FUNDING FROM $0
Reserves 594,141 - 101,028 $101,028
Loans Raised 380,000 - - $0
Opening Funds 1,421,808 1,421,808 1,225,341 | ($196,467)| -14%

2,395,949 1,421,808 1,326,369 ($95,439) 7%
NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 0 6,299,028 6,273,941 ($25,087) 0%




SHIRE OF YORK
VARIANCE REPORT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations 1996 Financial reports — s. 6.4

34. Financial activity statement required each month (Act s. 6.4)

(1) A local government is to prepare each month a statement of financial activity reporting on the revenue and expenditure, as
set out in the annual budget under regulation 22(1)(d), for that month in the following detail —

(a) annual budget estimates, taking into account any expenditure incurred for an additional purpose under section 6.8(1)(b) or
(c); and

(b) budget estimates to the end of the month to which the statement relates; and

(c) actual amounts of expenditure, revenue and income to the end of the month to which the statement relates; and

(d) material variances between the comparable amounts referred to in paragraphs (b) and (c); and

(e) the net current assets at the end of the month to which the statement relates.

VAR TO
YTD
OPERATING REVENUE YTD BUDGET YTD ACTUALS BUDGET
General Purpose Funding $5,878,629 $5,847,607 1%
No material variance to report.
Governance $914 $18,702 1947%
Superannuation payments returned $4,854 - offset by matching expense. Wages refund received from LGIS $13,652
Law, Order Public Safety $14,897 $15,020 1%
No material variance to report.
Health $12,970 $15,959 23%
No material variance to report.
Education and Welfare $8,100 $8,345 3%
No material variance to report.
Community Amenities $656,234 $643,456 -2%
No material variance to report.
Recreation and Culture $141,472 $131,329 %
No material variance to report.
Transport $321,862 $310,662 -3%
No material variance to report.
Economic Services $24,170 $15,954 -34%

Permanent variance relates to reduction of swimming pool inspection fees from $50 to $30 ie. from $8,000 to $4,800. Timing
variance for standpipe water charges not yet raised $6,200

Other Property and Services $17,246 $28,663 66%
Wages refund received from LGIS $13,570

$7,076,494 $7,035,697 -1%




SHIRE OF YORK
VARIANCE REPORT

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

OPERATING EXPENDITURE YTD BUDGET

General Purpose Funding $70,956
No material variance to report.

Governance $295,652
No material variance to report.

Law, Order, Public Safety $134,461
Variance relates to depreciation costs being lower to date than budgeted figure
Health $91,325
No material variance to report.

Education and Welfare $33,736
Variance relates to depreciation costs.

Community Amenities $327,346
Major component of variance due to timing of payment for waste services.
Recreation and Culture $813,628

Timing issue - Expenditure for parks and gardens expected to increase over coming months

Transport $738,975
Timing issue - Depreciation yet to be raised on infrastructure assets

Economic Services $174,235
No material variance to report.

Other Property & Services $151,195

YTD ACTUALS

$70,967

$317,108

$97,052

$84,742

$38,815

$212,226

$655,290

$412,581

$163,694

$125,258

VAR TO
BUDGET

0%

7%

-28%

7%

15%

-35%

-19%

-44%

-6%

-17%

Variance relates to 2015/16 accrued wages $17,415 - end of year journals to be processed following annual audit. Allocation

of plant usage higher than cost to date.

$2,831,507 $2,177,733 -23%
VAR TO
CAPITAL PROGRAMME YTD BUDGET YTD ACTUALS BUDGET
Land & Buildings $6,900 $4,954 -28%
Actual expenditure for tank liners less than budgeted
Infrastructure Assets - Roads $63,288 $69,536 10%
No material variance to report.
Infrastructure Assets - Recreation Facilities $9,000 $0
No material variance to report.
Infrastructure Assets - Other $0 $0
No material variance to report.
Plant and Equipment $104,888 $109,088 4%
No material variance to report.
Furniture and Equipment $9,000 $0
Purchase orders placed for Chambers chairs - invoice not rec'd as at 30/9/2016
$193,076 $183,577 -5%
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Bendigo e-banking

Account History

CEO BUSINESS CARD — AUGUST 2016

Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Trans
No.
30-Aug-2016 CARD FEE; $4.00 7
1@ $4.00
14-Aug-2016 00130741741201 ; $991.00 6
PERIODIC TRANSFER;
00000000000
07-Aug-2016 0508 AUD000000002690; $26.90 5
RETAIL PURCHASE;
CITY OF PERTH PARKS, PERTH
06-Aug-2016 0308 AUD000000029700; $297.00 4
RETAIL PURCHASE;
SEEK 24608809, 61130088807
05-Aug-2016 0408 AUD000000002690; $26.90 3
RETAIL PURCHASE;
CITY OF PERTH PARKS, PERTH
03-Aug-2016 0208 AUD000000001560; $15.60 2
RETAIL PURCHASE;
CITY OF PERTH PARKS, PERTH
02-Aug-2016 3007 AUD000000000500; $5.00 1
RETAIL PURCHASE;
TOWN OF CAMBRIDGE, FLOREAT
Total purchases August 2016 $371.40
1 Parking - CEO
2 Parking - CEO
3 Parking - CEO
4 Advertising — Employment — Museum Curator
5 Parking - CEO






